# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/08/2004

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Meridian Organizers LLC		107/08/2004	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Meridian Bank	
Street Address:	1436 Lancaster Avenue	
City:	Berwyn	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19312	
Entity Type:	Bank: PENNSYLVANIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78365168	MB MERIDIAN BANK
Serial Number:	78365174	MERIDIAN BANK

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (610)687-8830

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6106871100

Email: mcurry@pkpc.net

Correspondent Name: Michael Curry Esq.

Address Line 1: 993 Old Eagle School Road

Address Line 2: Suite 415

Address Line 4: Wayne, PENNSYLVANIA 19087

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Curry
Signature:	/Michael Curry/

900020344 REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0137

65.UU /8365168

00 £0£

Date:	02/25/2005		
Total Attachments: 2			
source=Assignments - MC#page1.tif source=Assignments - MC#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0138

### ASSIGNMENT

Meridian Organizers LLC, with its principal office at 1436 Lancaster Avenue, Berwyn, PA assigns and otherwise fully transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to that Mark "MB Meridian Bank" to Meridian Bank, with its principal office at 1436 Lancaster Avenue, Berwyn, PA, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and including that application before the US Patent and Trademark Office regarding same, filed on or about February 9, 2004 - Serial Number 78365168, and Meridian Bank accepts such assignment and transfer, this assignment and transfer effective July 8, 2004.

This Agreement is executed in Pennsylvania.

Intending to be legally bound hereby, these parties sign below.

MERIDIAN ORGANIZERS, LLC Assignor

MERIDIAN BANK

Assignee

By: Jan N. Reere
Authorized Agent

REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0139

### ASSIGNMENT

Meridian Organizers LLC, with its principal office at 1436 Lancaster Avenue, Berwyn, PA assigns and otherwise fully transfers all of its right, title and interest in and to that Mark "Meridian Bank" to Meridian Bank, with its principal office at 1436 Lancaster Avenue, Berwyn, PA, together with the goodwill associated therewith and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark and including that application before the US Patent and Trademark Office regarding same, filed on or about February 9, 2004 - Serial Number 78365174, and Meridian Bank accepts such assignment and transfer, this assignment and transfer effective July 8, 2004.

This Agreement is executed in Pennsylvania.

Intending to be legally bound hereby, these parties sign below.

MERIDIAN ORGANIZERS, LLC

Assignor

RECORDED: 02/25/2005

MERIDIAN BANK

Assignee

By: Nand W. Reeves
Authorized Agent

REEL: 003035 FRAME: 0140